

TABULATED BY: E. Hovda APPROVED BY \_\_\_\_\_

**CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2019 SEWER REPAIR CONTRACT 1

-----ESTIMATE-----

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		AMOUNT
			PRICE	AMOUNT	
0001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
0002	TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE	250 CY	\$25.00		\$6,250.00
0003	CLASS 10 EXCAVATION	660 CY	\$20.00		\$13,200.00
0004	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12"	90 SY	\$20.00		\$1,800.00
0005	MODIFIED SUBBASE, 8"	459 SY	\$20.00		\$9,180.00
0006	FLOWABLE MORTAR	7 CY	\$100.00		\$700.00
0007	SANITARY SEWER, 8"	20 LF	\$100.00		\$2,000.00
0008	REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER, 8"	20 LF	\$40.00		\$800.00
0009	STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 15 IN.	20 LF	\$155.00		\$3,100.00
0010	STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 24 IN.	72 LF	\$225.00		\$16,200.00
0011	STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 36 IN.	20 LF	\$250.00		\$5,000.00
0012	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, 15" RCP	20 LF	\$30.00		\$600.00
0013	REMOVAL OF SEWER, 18"	71 LF	\$60.00		\$4,260.00
0014	MODIFIED APRON GUARD, 48" RCP	1 EA	\$3,200.00		\$3,200.00
0015	MODIFIED APRON GUARD, 54" RCP	1 EA	\$3,600.00		\$3,600.00
0016	MODIFIED APRON GUARD, 60" RCP	1 EA	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00
0017	SUBDRAIN 6", REMOVAL	502 LF	\$11.00		\$5,522.00
0018	SUBDRAIN 6"	502 LF	\$25.00		\$12,550.00
0019	SPOT REPAIR, 14' DEEP OR LESS, 21" DIAMETER OR LESS	5 EA	\$21,700.00		\$108,500.00
0020	SPOT REPAIR, 14' DEEP OR LESS, GREATER THAN 21" DIAMETER	4 EA	\$25,700.00		\$102,800.00
0021	SPOT REPAIR, GREATER THAN 14' DEEP, 21" DIAMETER OR LESS	3 EA	\$28,700.00		\$86,100.00
0022	SPOT REPAIR, GREATER THAN 14' DEEP, GREATER THAN 21"	3 EA	\$32,500.00		\$97,500.00
0023	SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION REPAIR MADE DURING SPOT REPAIR	15 EA	\$2,320.00		\$34,800.00
0024	CONNECTION TO EXISTING INTAKE	1 EA	\$3,910.00		\$3,910.00
0025	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER INTAKE STRUCTURE	9 EA	\$580.00		\$5,220.00
0026	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER MANHOLE STRUCTURE	1 EA	\$600.00		\$600.00
0027	STORM MANHOLE, SW-401, 48" DIA.	1 EA	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
0028	STORM MANHOLE, SW-401, 60" DIA.	1 EA	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
0029	STORM INTAKE, SW-501	6 EA	\$7,000.00		\$42,000.00
0030	STORM INTAKE, SW-503	1 EA	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
0031	STORM INTAKE, SW-507	2 EA	\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00
0032	REBUILD INTAKE, TOP ONLY	1 EA	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
0033	CURB AND GUTTER 2' PCC	80 LF	\$25.00		\$2,000.00
0034	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	107 SY	\$110.00		\$11,770.00
0035	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT PATCH, P.C.C., MIN. 8"	240 SY	\$200.00		\$48,000.00
0036	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00
0037	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SPOT REPAIR, RESIDENTIAL STREET	5 EA	\$800.00		\$4,000.00
0038	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SPOT REPAIR, NON-RESIDENTIAL STREET	5 EA	\$1,900.00		\$9,500.00
0039	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 3	0.5 ACRE	\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00
0040	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING FOR HYDRAULIC SEEDING (TYPE 1)	165 SQ	\$25.00		\$4,125.00
0041	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING FOR HYDRAULIC SEEDING (NATIVE GRASS AND FORBS)	15 SQ	\$75.00		\$1,125.00
0042	SODDING	10 SQ	\$165.00		\$1,650.00
0043	FILTER SOCKS	670 LF	\$5.00		\$3,350.00
0044	RIP RAP, CLASS B	486 TON	\$75.00		\$36,450.00
0045	RIP RAP, CLASS D OR E	80 TON	\$70.00		\$5,600.00
0046	EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCHING	0.5 ACRE	\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00
0047	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (TRM), TYPE 2	36 SQ	\$5.00		\$180.00
0048	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$355,908.00		\$355,908.00
0049	MOBILIZATION, FOR SPOT REPAIR	15 EA	\$5,000.00		\$75,000.00
0050	TEMPORARY GRANULAR SURFACING	150 TON	\$50.00		\$7,500.00

CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR
BID SECURITY	BID SECURITY	BID SECURITY
BID PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	
			PRICE	AMOUNT					PRICE	AMOUNT
0051	CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	\$500.00		\$1,500.00				
0052	ARTICULATING BLOCK MAT, 6"	20	SY	\$140.00		\$2,800.00				
0053	RESET ARTICULATING BLOCK MAT, 6"	40	SY	\$175.00		\$7,000.00				
0054	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING FOR HYDRAULIC SEEDING, LEVEE SEED MIX	10	SQ	\$75.00		\$750.00				
0055	REMOVAL OF FIELD HYDRANT STRUCTURE AND BRICKS	1	LS	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00				
0056	INTAKE TOP, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00				
0057	GROUT FOR RIP RAP	80	CY	\$280.00		\$22,400.00				
0058	BRICK SURFACE REMOVAL, CLEAN, SALVAGE	90	SY	\$150.00		\$13,500.00				
0059	PCC SLAB 6", UNDER BRICK SURFACE	90	SY	\$150.00		\$13,500.00				
0060	BRICK SURFACE INSTALLATION, OVER CONCRETE BASE	90	SY	\$150.00		\$13,500.00				
0061	DEWATERING FOR SPOT REPAIR	1	LS	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00				
0062	TREE PROTECTION FENCE, 4' HIGH	800	LF	\$5.00		\$4,000.00				
0063	TRAIL SIGNAGE	1	EA	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00				
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST						\$1,370,000.00				
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										